MIL-A-85670A(AS)
15MARCH 1988
SUPERSEDING
MIL-A-85670(AS)
12 February 1987
MILITARY SPECIFICATION
Antenna, Broadband
AS-3191/A, AS-3792/A, and AS-37931A

MIL-E-5400. The antema shall be constructed to preclude the
requirement for any adjustment when replacing an item by another
item of the same type designation.
3.4 Desiqn and construction. The antema shall conform with all
the applicab le requirements of MIL-E-5400, MIL-STD-877,
MIL-R-7705 and this specification for construction and
workmanship. In any case, it is a condition of final acceptance
that the antenna shall meet all the performance requirements of
this specification.
3.4.1 RF connector. The RF connector shall be as specified in
MIL-C-39012 (Series TNC, Uncabled receptacle, socket, lam nut
mounted, Class 2).
3.4.2 Maintainability. The antenna shall require no scheduled
maintenance.
3.4.2.1 Repairability.
o
The antenna shall be classified as a
non-repairable, throw-away type item.
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
MIL-A-85670A(AS)
3.4..3.Transportability. The antenna s~all be transportable by
air, rail, truck and ship when packaged~as specified in S,ection ●
5.
3.4.4 Standard conditions. The follo~ing conditions shall be
used to establish normal performance~ characteristics under
standard conditions and for making laboratory bench tests, except
that required field tests may be conducted under outside ambient
conditions:
a.
b.
c.
d.
Temperature Room ambient (2s degrees plus or minus
10 dpgrees C) “
Altitude Normal ground ~
Vibration None
Humidity Room ambient up to 90 percent relative
humidity - -
3.4.4.1 Service conditions. The an~,enna shall operate as
required under any of the environmental service conditions or
combination of these conditions as s~lecified in MIL-E-s400,
except as modified herein. The”antennalshall meet MIL-E-5400,
Class 1, requirements. for temperatu~e and altitu”de. The
environmental test methods in 4.5.3 shall apply.
3.4.4.1.1 Thermal conditions. The antenna shall operate as
required under the thermal conditions specified by MIL-E-s400,
Class 1, without the requirements for auxiliary cooling.
3.4.5 Dimensions . The dimensions of the antenna shall be as
specified on Figure 1.
3.4.6 Weiqht. The weight of the antenna shall be.not greater
than 3.5 pounds.
3.4.7 Finish. The exterior finish of the antenna shall be as
follows”:
AS-3’191/Acolor shall be lusterless black epoxy paint in